# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Flemming Borup			08/10/2010	
Thomas Hoenger Callisen			08/09/2010	
Kirk Matthew Schnorr			07/26/2010	
Ole Simonsen			08/09/2010	
Christian Wieth			08/12/2010	
Judith Maria Bonsall			08/31/2010	
Andrew Paul Chapple			09/01/2010	
Anthony Hackett			09/10/2010	
Christopher Clarkso	on Jones		08/31/2010	
David Richard Arthu	ur Mealing		09/07/2010	
Rajesh Amrit Salkar			08/31/2010	
Name: Street Address:	Novozymes A/S   Krogshoejvej 36			
City:	Bagsvaerd			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	DK-2880			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	r:	12934877		
Fax Number:	(212)84 Il be sent via LIS		successful	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-840-0097				
Email: Patents-US-NY@novozymes.com				
Correspondent Nam	ne: NOVOZ	YMES NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
504202224				
501302331 REEL: 025047 FRAME: 018			REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0189	

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600	500 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1600 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10110			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11003-US-PCT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Krenicky, Reg. # 45411			
Total Attachments: 4 source=02-Assign1-27 Sep 2010#page1.tif source=02-Assign2-27 Sep 2010#page2.tif source=02-Assign2-27 Sep 2010#page1.tif source=02-Assign2-27 Sep 2010#page2.tif				

Attorney Docket No.: 11003-US-PCT

PATENT

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

## WHEREAS:

Flemming Borup, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Thomas Hoenger Callisen, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Kirk Matthew Schnorr, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Ole Simonsen, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Christian Wieth, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Judith Maria Bonsall, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; Andrew Paul Chapple, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; Anthony Hackett, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; Christopher Clarkson Jones, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; David Richard Arthur Mealing, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; Rajesh Amrit Salkar, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom;

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

# TRIGGERED RELEASE SYSTEM

for which a PCT application designating the United States, was filed on March 25, 2009, application number PCT/EP2009/053487.

#### WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: <u>Ept. 22,2010</u> Date: <u>August 40, 2010</u>

alar

Assignee: Ole Kirk, Vice President, Novozymes A/S

Assignor: Flemming Borup

PATENT REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0191

Date: <u>9 - Augurt - Zbl</u> o	Gle -
Date: <u>26 - 10/9 - 2010</u>	Assignor: thomas Hoenger Callisen
Date: <u>4 - Anx que 1-2el</u> o	Assignor: Ole Simonsen
Date: <u>17 - Angest - 70</u> 10	Assignor: Christian Wieth
Date:	Assignor: Judith Maria Bonsall
Date:	
	Assignor: Andrew Paul Chapple
Date:	Assignor: Anthony Hackett
Date:	Assignor: Christopher Clarkson Jones
Date:	
	Assignor: David Richard Arthur Mealing
Date:	Assignor: Rajesh Amrit Salkar

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

## WHEREAS:

Flemming Borup, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Thomas Hoenger Callisen, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Kirk Matthew Schnorr, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Ole Simonsen, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Christian Wieth, residing at Bagsvaerd, Denmark; Judith Maria Bonsall, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; Andrew Paul Chapple, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; Anthony Hackett, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; Christopher Clarkson Jones, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; David Richard Arthur Mealing, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom; Rajesh Amrit Salkar, residing at Wirral, Merseyside, United Kingdom;

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

## TRIGGERED RELEASE SYSTEM

for which a PCT application designating the United States, was filed on March 25, 2009, application number PCT/EP2009/053487.

## WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: Sept 22,2010

dank

Assignee: Ole Kirk, Vice President, Novozymes A/S

Date:

Assignor: Flemming Borup

PATENT REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0193

Date:	
	Assignor: Thomas Hoenger Callisen
Date:	
	Assignor: Kirk Matthew Schnorr
Date:	
	Assignor: Ole Simonsen
Data	
Date:	Assignor: Christian Wieth
Date: 31/10/0	Tale Mana Barrall
	Assignor: Judith Maria Bonsall
Date:	Andrew Parl Chappy Inn
× ×	Assignor: Andrew Paul Chapple
Date: 10/09/200	And hous Hechelle
	Assignor: Anthony Hackett
Date: 31/8/2010	Christen Clyderon Sam
s \$ .	Assignor: Christopher Clarkson Jones
Date: _7/9/20/0	Derved Robord Rillion Marching
	Assignor: David Richard Arthur Mediing
Date: 31 8 2010	RASaura-
······	Assignor: Rajesh Amrit Salkar